## 2025 BOWLS USA & SCD Membership Form

1st person:						
2 <sup>nd</sup> person: (if same address	<u> </u>					
Winter Addre	ess:					
City:			St/Prov:		Zip:	
Phone:		Email:				
SCD Bowling	Club	_		or		At Large
Summer Add (if different)	ress:					
City:			St/Prov:		Zip:	
Phone:		Email:	_			
** Yearly D	ues: \$30					
\$	Bowls USA - \$25	(as of 1/1/22)	\$	SCD - \$5 (as of 1/1/23)		
Make check p	payable to <u>SCD B</u>	BOWLS USA	<u>A</u> (SCD-BUSA	) & mail to:	10631 V	Sparran V Hope Dr y, AZ 85351

Check MUST be in US funds and have a 9 digit routing number

## \*\*SCD TOURNAMENT PARTICIPATION POLICY STATEMENT

If you are visiting the area for more than 31 days in the bowling season, the SCD (South Central Division) requires all who participate in any Bowls USA sanctioned SCD Tournament to be members of Bowls USA and the South Central Division.

Participants who are here 31 days or less must be either:

- 1. A member of Bowls USA and at least 1 division or
- 2. A member of a World Bowls affiliate

Any dues received from October 1 to December 31 will cover the remainder of that year and the following year.

THE SC DIVISION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE THE ENTRY OF ANY PLAYER NOT IN GOOD STANDING.